

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5357/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-04-2019
in CRLA No. 284/2015 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

MD. HABIBUR RAHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 07-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhry, Adv.
Mr. Syed Imtiyaz Ali, Adv.
Mr. Mumtaz Alam Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Ali Safeer Farooqi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Kanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of accordingly.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. Narayanan)
COURT MASTER